
Fylkesstevne 15m 2009 

 
Hovedskyting Klasse 3-5:  
 

1. Terje Nisja, Sunndal 245,  

2. Johnny G. Vågen, Nesjestranda og Skaala 244,  

3. Monica Sæterøy, Langevåg 243,  

4. Jørn Ole Skiri, Rauma 242,  

5. Torbjørn Høybakk, Langevåg 242,  

6. Dick Brevik, Engesetdal/Skodje 240,  

7. Frode Foss, Bæverdalen 240,  

8. Jakob Nørbech, Aspøy og Straumsnes 239,  

9. Anita Tormodsen, Volda 239,  

10. Ole Ståle Sandnes, Rakvåg 238,  

11. Tron Arne Gravem, Sunndal 238,  

12. Mons Otnes, Surnadal 238,  

13. Olav Gravem, Sunndal 238,  

14. Andreas Bakken, Aspøy og Straumsnes 238,  

15. Werner Dahl, Nesjestranda og Skaala 238,  

16. Malin Sæterøy, Kleive 238,  

17. Erik Gravem, Surnadal 237,  

18. Ottar Dalset, Rauma 237,  

19. Per Flatvad, Batnfjord 236,  

20. Anita Lystad, Hovdebygda og Ørsta 236,  

21. Jan Erik Frilund, Rauma 236,  

22. Ole Gunnar Eikrem, Aspøy og Straumsnes 236,  

23. Torbjørn Solli, Sykkylven 236,  

24. Bente Hjelen, Årvågsfjord 236,  

25. Bernt Runde, Isfjorden og Åndalsnes 236,  

25. Frank Sve, Stranda 236,  

27. Rune S. Fosseide, Rindal 235,  

28. Anita Garseth, Aalesund 235,  

29. Kristin Kanestrøm, Smøla 234,  

30. Kurt Otnes, Valsøyfjord 234,  

31. Bård Aarseth, Syvde 234,  

32. Torill Lystad, Hovdebygda og Ørsta 234,  

33. Roy Haugsnes, Årvågsfjord 233,  

34. Bjørn Heggset, Surnadal 233,  

35. Eva Schøn, Aureosen 233,  

36. Kathrine Høybakk, Isfjorden og Åndalsnes 233,  

37. Gunnar Hjelen, Årvågsfjord 233,  

38. Stein Olav Gravem, Surnadal 233,  

39. Kjell Gujord, Fosna 233,  

40. Runar Driveklepp, Volda 233,  

41. Magnus Bøklep, Hjelmen 232,  

42. Rune Aarnes, Batnfjord 232,  

43. Jon Nordvik, Surnadal 231,  



44. Ruben Ulset, Aspøy og Straumsnes 231,  

45. Reidar Ahdell, Nesjestranda og Skaala 230,  

46. Arvid Ulset, Aspøy og Straumsnes 230,  

47. Arnfinn Berdal, Rindal 230,  

48. Kine Otnes, Valsøyfjord 230,  

49. Torleiv Sagstad, Nesjestranda og Skaala 229,  

50. Hildegunn Garseth Ulvestad, Ørskog 229,  

51. Gunnar Øyen, Aspøy og Straumsnes 229,  

52. Idar Moen, Malmefjorden 228,  

53. Jan Kåre Iversen, Molde og Fannestranden 227,  

54. Åge Haugen, Valsøyfjord 227,  

55. Ingar Waag, Surnadal 227,  

56. Bjørn Snekvik, Bæverdalen 226,  

57. Ole Johan Kvendbø, Surnadal 226,  

58. Hanne Waag, Surnadal 225,  

59. Frode Standal, Kleive 225,  

60. Frode Langseth, Kvernes 224,  

61. Odd Erik Skavold Lystad, Molde og Fannestranden 224,  

62. Rune Halås Rangnes, Molde og Fannestranden 224,  

63. Anders Kvisvik, Aureosen 223,  

64. Alf Erik Bolme, Rindal 222,  

65. Ludvik André S. Tolaas, Nesjestranda og Skaala 221,  

66. Jens Kåre Øyen, Hov 221,  

67. Nils Inge Skomsøy, Smøla 220,  

68. Erling Kanestrøm, Smøla 218. 
 

Klasse 5:  

1. Terje Nisja, Sunndal 245,  

2. Johnny G. Vågen, Nesjestranda og Skaala 244,  

3. Jørn Ole Skiri, Rauma 242,  

4. Dick Brevik, Engesetdal/Skodje 240,  

5. Jakob Nørbech, Aspøy og Straumsnes 239,  

6. Ottar Dalset, Rauma 237,  

7. Per Flatvad, Batnfjord 236,  

8. Anita Lystad, Hovdebygda og Ørsta 236,  

9. Jan Erik Frilund, Rauma 236,  

10. Torbjørn Solli, Sykkylven 236,  

11. Kurt Otnes, Valsøyfjord 234,  

12. Bård Aarseth, Syvde 234,  

13. Eva Schøn, Aureosen 233,  

14. Kathrine Høybakk, Isfjorden og Åndalsnes 233,  

15. Arvid Ulset, Aspøy og Straumsnes 230,  

16. Frode Standal, Kleive 225. 
 

Klasse 4:  

1. Monica Sæterøy, Langevåg 243,  

2. Anita Tormodsen, Volda 239,  



3. Ole Ståle Sandnes, Rakvåg 238,  

4. Tron Arne Gravem, Sunndal 238,  

5. Mons Otnes, Surnadal 238,  

6. Olav Gravem, Sunndal 238,  

7. Andreas Bakken, Aspøy og Straumsnes 238,  

8. Werner Dahl, Nesjestranda og Skaala 238,  

9. Malin Sæterøy, Kleive 238,  

10. Erik Gravem, Surnadal 237,  

11. Ole Gunnar Eikrem, Aspøy og Straumsnes 236,  

12. Bernt Runde, Isfjorden og Åndalsnes 236,  

13. Anita Garseth, Aalesund 235,  

14. Kristin Kanestrøm, Smøla 234,  

15. Torill Lystad, Hovdebygda og Ørsta 234,  

16. Roy Haugsnes, Årvågsfjord 233,  

17. Kjell Gujord, Fosna 233,  

18. Runar Driveklepp, Volda 233,  

19. Magnus Bøklep, Hjelmen 232,  

20. Rune Aarnes, Batnfjord 232,  

21. Jon Nordvik, Surnadal 231,  

22. Reidar Ahdell, Nesjestranda og Skaala 230,  

23. Arnfinn Berdal, Rindal 230,  

24. Kine Otnes, Valsøyfjord 230,  

25. Torleiv Sagstad, Nesjestranda og Skaala 229,  

26. Ingar Waag, Surnadal 227,  

27. Bjørn Snekvik, Bæverdalen 226,  

28. Erling Kanestrøm, Smøla 218. 
 

Klasse 3:  

1. Torbjørn Høybakk, Langevåg 242,  

2. Frode Foss, Bæverdalen 240,  

3. Bente Hjelen, Årvågsfjord 236,  

4. Frank Sve, Stranda 236,  

5. Rune S. Fosseide, Rindal 235,  

6. Bjørn Heggset, Surnadal 233,  

7. Gunnar Hjelen, Årvågsfjord 233,  

8. Stein Olav Gravem, Surnadal 233,  

9. Ruben Ulset, Aspøy og Straumsnes 231,  

10. Hildegunn Garseth Ulvestad, Ørskog 229,  

11. Gunnar Øyen, Aspøy og Straumsnes 229,  

12. Idar Moen, Malmefjorden 228,  

13. Jan Kåre Iversen, Molde og Fannestranden 227,  

14. Åge Haugen, Valsøyfjord 227,  

15. Ole Johan Kvendbø, Surnadal 226,  

16. Hanne Waag, Surnadal 225,  

17. Frode Langseth, Kvernes 224,  

18. Odd Erik Skavold Lystad, Molde og Fannestranden 224,  

19. Rune Halås Rangnes, Molde og Fannestranden 224,  



20. Anders Kvisvik, Aureosen 223,  

21. Alf Erik Bolme, Rindal 222,  

22. Ludvik André S. Tolaas, Nesjestranda og Skaala 221,  

23. Jens Kåre Øyen, Hov 221,  

24. Nils Inge Skomsøy, Smøla 220. 
 

Klasse 2:  

1. Katrine Sandnes, Eide & Naas 247,  

2. Axel Skuggevik, Surnadal 246,  

3. Palmar Haugen, Rakvåg 246,  

3. Torgeir Nisja, Sunndal 246,  

5. Kurt Arve Haugen, Rakvåg 244,  

6. Odd Vegard Målø, Reinsfjell 242,  

7. Jarl Arne Storvik, Eide & Naas 242,  

8. Ole Kristian Sæterbø, Bæverdalen 241,  

9. Jens Kr. Eikrem, Aspøy og Straumsnes 239,  

10. Bjørn Haugen, Valsøyfjord 237,  

11. Kurt Holmen, Smøla 237,  

12. Eirik Stivold, Halsa (Nordmør) 236,  

13. Odd Magne Lystad, Molde og Fannestranden 233,  

14. Ingunn Torvik, Reinsfjell 232,  

15. Even Nerland, Rindal 229,  

16. Emil Buvarp, Øvre Surnadal 226. 
 

Klasse 1:  

1. Jens Ove Grønset, Reinsfjell 247,  

2. Sigurd Strand, Surnadal 246,  

3. Andres Eide Jr., Rauma 246,  

4. Arne Henning Johnsen, Hjelmen 243,  

5. Ole Haugen, Valsøyfjord 243,  

6. Odd Arnfinn Stivold, Halsa (Nordmør) 242,  

7. Tonje Kvendbø, Surnadal 237,  

8. Jon Kvisvik, Aureosen 234. 
 

Junior:  

1. Karianne L Sildnes, Elnesvågen 247,  

2. Sindre Malmedal, Malmefjorden 245,  

3. Ingunn Hopmark, Smøla 244,  

4. Marius Vollan Elshaug, Sunndal 244,  

5. Fride Lise Fagervoll, Engesetdal/Skodje 243,  

6. Vegard Rørset, Rakvåg 243,  

7. Jan Tore Aarskog, Sundnes 241,  

8. Silje Karlsen, Aureosen 241,  

9. Joakim Moen Kjølstad, Hov 240,  

10. Vegard Rakstang, Aspøy og Straumsnes 240,  

11. Thor Inge Grebstad, Hovdebygda og Ørsta 238,  

12. Frank Erik Trodal, Kvernes 236,  

13. Mari E Skavold Lystad, Molde og Fannestranden 230,  



14. Magnus Aspsæter, Aspøy og Straumsnes 229,  

15. Bjørnar Holmen, Smøla 228. 
 

Eldre rekrutt:  

1. Marius Bøstrand, Volda 248,  

2. Ola Mogstad Strand, Øvre Surnadal 248,  

3. Brage Husby Foss, Bæverdalen 247,  

4. Magnus Myrene Stokke, Volda 247,  

5. Martin Raknes, Rakvåg 246,  

6. Daniel H Nøsavik, Elnesvågen 246,  

7. Espen Fævelen, Årvågsfjord 245,  

7. Beate Skomsøy, Smøla 245,  

9. Kristine Brokstad, Nesjestranda og Skaala 245,  

10. Kent Ove Astad, Batnfjord 245,  

11. Nils Andreas Reitan, Smøla 245,  

12. Tiril Holm, Rauma 242,  

13. Åge Stian Thevik, Årvågsfjord 240,  

14. Hans Polden, Surnadal 239. 
 

Rekrutt:  

1. Johanne Ramsli, Smøla 249,  

2. Håvar Solheim Høstmark, Malmefjorden 248,  

3. Anna Lovise Hole, Rakvåg 247,  

4. Kjell Runar Otnes, Surnadal 246,  

5. Erlend Bergseth, Rauma 246,  

6. Martin Åndal, Malmefjorden 246,  

7. Tor Skuggevik, Surnadal 246,  

8. Jens Thøgersen, Surnadal 245,  

9. Simon Slemmen, Malmefjorden 244,  

10. Ola Vangen, Stranda 244,  

11. Håkon Gravem Isaksen, Sunndal 243,  

12. Trine Ramsvik Stette, Engesetdal/Skodje 243,  

13. Marita Solli, Sykkylven 241,  

13. Ragnhild Øyen, Aspøy og Straumsnes 241,  

15. Håvard Magnus Rørset, Rakvåg 241,  

16. Andreas Slemmen, Malmefjorden 240,  

17. Marina Hole, Rakvåg 239,  

18. Edvard Sve, Stranda 237,  

19. Marte Bjerkaas Nisja, Sunndal 234,  

20. Sander Øverland Furset, Molde og Fannestranden 232,  

21. Vegard Moen, Malmefjorden 232,  

22. Axel Olav Otnes, Surnadal 230,  

23. Inga Husby Foss, Bæverdalen 230,  

24. Olav E Klauset, Rakvåg 229,  

25. Amalie Haugen, Rakvåg 229,  

26. Emil Nyløkken Glomstad, Årvågsfjord 228,  

27. Halgeir Aspsæter, Aspøy og Straumsnes 228. 
 



V55:  

1. Anton Jon Aarskog, Sundnes 247,  

2. Odd Magne Sæterøy, Kleive 246,  

3. Ola Krogstad, Eide & Naas 245,  

4. Asbjørn Gussiås, Nesjestranda og Skaala 244,  

5. Lars Slyngstad, Engesetdal/Skodje 242,  

6. Lars Indreiten, Halsa (Nordmør) 242,  

7. Jarle Foss, Bæverdalen 241,  

7. Tore Ulset, Aspøy og Straumsnes 241,  

9. Rolf Rakvåg, Rakvåg 239,  

10. Gunvald Nisja, Sunndal 237,  

11. Idar Moe, Rindal 236,  

12. Jørund Kvalvaag, Reinsfjell 232,  

13. Arne Henry Torvik, Reinsfjell 229. 
 

V65:  

1. Steinar Dale, Holmemstranda 250,  

2. Birger Indreiten, Halsa (Nordmør) 250,  

3. Ove Fylling, Engesetdal/Skodje 249,  

4. Georg Mykløy, Aureosen 247, 5 

. Arne Bjørn Gaupset, Batnfjord 247,  

6. Harald Reiten, Aalesund 246,  

7. Håkon T. Gravem, Sunndal 246,  

8. Ludvik Gravem, Sunndal 245,  

9. Svanhild Mykløy, Aureosen 244,  

10. Jarle Bjørkavåg, Sykkylven 244,  

11. Leidulf Hjelvik, Vågstranda 244,  

12. Kjell Stenbro, Rindal 243,  

13. Kristian Henden, Surnadal 243,  

14. Helge Bævre, Bæverdalen 242,  

14. Jarle Gravvold, Halsa (Nordmør) 242,  

16. Arne Hanestadhaugen, Vågstranda 240,  

17. Nils Hjellmo, Sunndal 239,  

18. Ola Halle, Surnadal 238. 
 

V73:  

1. Harald Stormyr, Rakvåg 248,  

2. Anders Indreiten, Halsa (Nordmør) 247,  

3. Jon Oren, Surnadal 246,  

4. Ole M Silseth, Eide & Naas 246,  

5. Lars H Gravem, Sunndal 244,  

6. Jon Helgetun, Rindal 242,  

7. Hans Heggdal, Rakvåg 239,  

8. Per Torvik, Reinsfjell 239,  

9. Jonas Sollid, Hov 238,  

10. Ivar Hagen, Sunndal 234. 


